
 SUNNYSIDE HEAD COACHES

2022-23

SPORT FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL

Badminton Dave Wheeler david.wheeler@fresnounified.org

Baseball Jared Thompson jared.thompson@fresnounified.org

Basketball, Boys Corey Duckworth corey.duckworth@fresnounified.org

Basketball, Girls Germaine Tanner gttraining2014@yahoo.com

Cheer Theonna Clark theonna_clark@yahoo.com

Competitive Cheer Theonna Clark theonna_clark@yahoo.com

Cross Country Stephen Ganzenhuber stephen.ganzenhuber@fresnounified.org

Football Thom Wilson thomas.wilson1@fresnounified.org

Football Gordon Wood gordon.woodjr@fresnounified.org

Golf, Boys Sue Brian brian.sue@fresnounified.org

Golf, Boys Weaver Jim jim.weaver@fresnounified.org

Golf, Girls Nannette Arreola nannette.arreola@fresnounified.org

Lacrosse Shelbi Hudson hudson.shelbi@gmail.com

Soccer, Boys Fabian Rangel Fabian.rangeljr@fresnounified.org

Soccer, Girls Tony Martinez streetsound@sbcglobal.net

Softball Andres Gonzalez andres.gonzalez@fresnounified.org

Swimming, Boys Karyn Klatt karyn.klatt@fresnounified.org

Swimming, Girls Moss Megan megan.moss@fresnounified.org

Tennis, Boys/Girls Dave Carte' dctennis49@gmail.com

Track & Field, Boys Roderick Smith roderick.smith@fresnounified.org

Track & Field, Girls Addison Lyons addison.lyons@fresnounified.org

Trainer Johnson April april.johnson@fresnounified.org

Unified Sports Bob Jacobsen bob.jacobsen@fresnounified.org

Volleyball, Boys Kong Xiong kong.xiong2@fresnounified.org

Volleyball, Girls Kong Xiong kong.xiong2@fresnounified.org

Water Polo, Boys Jon Troxell jon.troxell@fresnounified.org

Water Polo, Girls Maddy Chavez madeline.chavez@fresnounified.org

Wrestling Stever Michael michaelstever@yahoo.com
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